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TIME:
PAGE:

Program Year Between 06-01-2011 and 05-31-2012

HOUSING

Eligible Activity
Rehab; Single-Unit Residential
Public Housing Modernization

PUBLIC SERVICES

Eligible Activity

Operating Costs of Homeless/AIDS Patients Programs
Public Services (General)

Battered and Abused Spouses

Health Services

Abused and Neglected Children

Subsistence Payment

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Eligible Activity

Public Facilities and Improvement (General)
Handicapped Centers

Homeless Facilities (not operating costs)
Parks, Recreational Facilities

Sidewalks

Abused and Neglected Children Facilities

01-23-13
15:29
1

Number of Households Assisted

Total Number of Households Assisted:

18
44
62

Number of Persons Benefitting

Total Number of Persons Benefitting:

61
89
9
250
25
63
497

Number of Persons Benefitting

Total Number of Persons Benefitting:

715

5

358
702
8,193
26
9,999
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FARGO,ND

PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report

TIME: 15:29
PAGE: 1

Program Year Between 05-01-2011 and 04-30-2012

Eligible Activity
Homeownership Assistance (not direct)
Rehab; Single-Unit Residential

Eligible Activity

HOUSING

PUBLIC SERVICES

Operating Costs of Homeless/AIDS Patients Programs

Senior Services
Transportation Services

Employment Training

Eligible Activity

Handicapped Centers

Homeless Facilities (not operating costs)
Neighborhood Facilities

Parking Facilities

Water/Sewer Improvements

Street Improvements

Child Care Centers

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Number of Households Assisted

791

1

Total Number of Households Assisted: 792

Number of Persons Benefitting

632

8

208

15

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 863

Number of Persons Benefitting

403

1,757

1,414

563

69

8,760

237

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 13,203
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Matrix Code
03

03B

03C

03L

Eligible Activity
Direct Homeownership Assistance
Rehab; Single-Unit Residential

Eligible Activity

Public Services (General)
Handicapped Services

Youth Services

Battered and Abused Spouses
Health Services

Abused and Neglected Children
Mental Health Services

Eligible Activity
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PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report

TIME: 15:29
PAGE: 1

Program Year Between 01-01-2011 and 12-31-2011

HOUSING

PUBLIC SERVICES

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Public Facilities and Improvement (General)

Handicapped Centers

Homeless Facilities (not operating costs)

Sidewalks

Number of Households Assisted

17

16

Total Number of Households Assisted: 33

Number of Persons Benefitting

871

2,484

11

159

298

411

220

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 4,454

Number of Persons Benefitting

1,953

240

1,670

5,910

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 9,773
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AN peve Program Year Between 04-01-2011 and 03-31-2012
HOUSING
Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Households Assisted
14A Rehab; Single-Unit Residential 20
14B Rehab; Multi-Unit Residential 17
Total Number of Households Assisted: 37

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Jobs Created/Retained
18A ED Direct Financial Assistance to For-Profits 1,155
Total Number of Jobs Created/Retained: 1,155

PUBLIC SERVICES

Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefitting
05 Public Services (General) 481
Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 481

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefitting
03 Public Facilities and Improvement (General) 7,861
03A Senior Centers 326
03F Parks, Recreational Facilities 7,489
03J Water/Sewer Improvements 10,024
030 Fire Station/Equipment 1,121

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 26,821
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