

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development DATE: 01-23-13 Office of Community Planning and Development TIME: 15:29 Integrated Disbursement and Information System PAGE: 1 BISMARCK,ND

PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report Program Year Between 06-01-2011 and 05-31-2012

HOUSING

	HOUSING	
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity	Number of Households Assisted
14A	Rehab; Single-Unit Residential	18
14C	Public Housing Modernization	44
		Total Number of Households Assisted: 62
	PUBLIC SERVICES	
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity	Number of Persons Benefitting
03T	Operating Costs of Homeless/AIDS Patients Programs	61
05	Public Services (General)	89
05G	Battered and Abused Spouses	9
05M	Health Services	250
05N	Abused and Neglected Children	25
05Q	Subsistence Payment	63
		Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 497
	PUBLIC IMPROVEMEN	TS
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity	Number of Persons Benefitting
03	Public Facilities and Improvement (General)	715
03B	Handicapped Centers	5
03C	Homeless Facilities (not operating costs)	358
03F	Parks, Recreational Facilities	702
03L	Sidewalks	8,193
03Q	Abused and Neglected Children Facilities	26
		Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 9,999



U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Office of Community Planning and Development Integrated Disbursement and Information System BISMARCK,ND

PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report Program Year Between 06-01-2011 and 05-31-2012 DATE: 01-23-13
TIME: 15:29
PAGE: 2



03M

Child Care Centers

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Office of Community Planning and Development Integrated Disbursement and Information System FARGO,ND DATE: 01-23-13 TIME: 15:29 PAGE: 1

237

13,203

Total Number of Persons Benefitting:

PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report Program Year Between 05-01-2011 and 04-30-2012

		HOUSING			
Matrix Code	e Eligible Activity		Number of Households Assisted		
05R	Homeownership Assistance (not direct)			791	
14A	Rehab; Single-Unit Residential			1	
			Total Number of Households Assisted:	792	
		PUBLIC SERVICES			
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity	ole Activity N		Number of Persons Benefitting	
03T	Operating Costs of Homeless/AIDS Patients	Programs		632	
05A	Senior Services			8	
05E	Transportation Services			208	
05H	Employment Training			15	
			Total Number of Persons Benefitting:	863	
		PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS			
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity		Number of Persons Be	enefitting	
03B	Handicapped Centers			403	
03C	Homeless Facilities (not operating costs)			1,757	
03E	Neighborhood Facilities			1,414	
03G	Parking Facilities			563	
03J	Water/Sewer Improvements			69	
03K	Street Improvements			8,760	



U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Office of Community Planning and Development Integrated Disbursement and Information System GRAND FORKS,ND

DATE: 01-23-13 TIME: 15:29 PAGE: 1

PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report Program Year Between 01-01-2011 and 12-31-2011

HOUSING

Matrix Code	Eligible Activity		Number of Households Assisted		
13	Direct Homeownership Assistance			17	
14A	Rehab; Single-Unit Residential			16	
			Total Number of Households Assisted:	33	
		PUBLIC SERVICES			
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity		Number of Persons B	enefitting	
05	Public Services (General)			871	
05B	Handicapped Services			2,484	
05D	Youth Services			11	
05G	Battered and Abused Spouses			159	
05M	Health Services			298	
05N	Abused and Neglected Children			411	
050	Mental Health Services			220	
			Total Number of Persons Benefitting:	4,454	
		PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS			
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity		Number of Persons Benefitting		
03	Public Facilities and Improvement (General)			1,953	
03B	Handicapped Centers			240	
03C	Homeless Facilities (not operating costs)			1,670	
03L	Sidewalks			5,910	
			Total Number of Persons Benefitting:	9,773	



U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Office of Community Planning and Development Integrated Disbursement and Information System NORTH DAKOTA DATE: 01-23-13 TIME: 15:30 PAGE: 1

Total Number of Persons Benefitting:

26,821

PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report Program Year Between 04-01-2011 and 03-31-2012

HOUSING

Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Households Assisted Rehab; Single-Unit Residential 14A 20 14B Rehab; Multi-Unit Residential 17 37 Total Number of Households Assisted: **ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT** Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Jobs Created/Retained 18A ED Direct Financial Assistance to For-Profits 1,155 Total Number of Jobs Created/Retained: 1,155 **PUBLIC SERVICES** Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefitting Matrix Code 05 Public Services (General) 481 Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 481 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Matrix Code Number of Persons Benefitting Eligible Activity Public Facilities and Improvement (General) 03 7,861 03A Senior Centers 326 03F Parks, Recreational Facilities 7,489 03J Water/Sewer Improvements 10,024 030 Fire Station/Equipment 1,121